of the protector can be reduced ( moderate current sensitivity.
The (R42007) EC02 thermal protetor is availblabe with normally
Fluorescent Lighting ballast and others
Heating appliances
small electric motors
Thermal overload protection of small equipments
The Protector of Thermal (R42007) =EC02 normally operates
not current sensitive.

R42007 B B 8 D 090
Bimetal
Ordering Information
Operating
TemperatureSerie Contact
configuration
Protection
Type Case Type
-
XXX=
Temperature
Selection
R= ROHS
Conform
N= NON
ROHS
Conform
BU
BU=  Bulk-
Ware
IV=  Individual
Packing
R
R42007 /
EC02
B= normally
closed
K= normally
open
A=Temperatur
e Protection
B=Current /
Temperature
Protection
1= Metal
Case
8= Plastic
Case
D= low
resistance
Value
R42007 B B 8 D 090
ConformProtection
Thermal Protector
Part No.: R42007
Customer:
Wu DATEDRW: Jason CHKD Jules
Sheet 3 from 3FINISH Shieh
MATL:
Copyright by S.Tiede
www.edcon-components.com email: info@edcon-components.com
05.04.2023
APPD: Join